17000 Lua54

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700296605557

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

C. GOLDEN MAR 2 4 2017

FLORIDA FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC.

P.O. BOX 10662 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32302 155 Office Plaza Dr Ste A Tallahassee FL 32301 PHONE: (800) 435-9371; FAX: (866) 860-8395

DATE:

03-24-17

NAME:

PIRATE MOTORCARS OF THE TREASURE COAST, LLC

TYPE OF FILING: ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

COST: 125.00

RETURN: PLAIN COPY PLEASE

ACCOUNT: FCA00000015

AUTHORIZATION: ABBIE/PAUL HODGE

COVER LETTER

	v Filing Section ision of Corporations		
SUBJECT:	Pirate Motorcurs of the T		
	Name of	Limited Liability Company	
The enclose	Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing	
Please return	all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
	James C. Labar		
		Name of Person	
~-		Firm/Company	·········
_	4634 Municipal Court		
		Address	-
	Stuart, FL 34997	City State and Zip Code	
		sed for future annual eggent notifications.	
For further infi	rmation concerning this matter, ple	ease call	
<u>.</u>	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a	check for the following amount		
\$125.00 Filin	g Fee 3130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160 00 Filing Certified Copy Certificate of Certificate of Certified Copy (additional copy)	Status & Y
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	267 17.

60 to

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:			2917 (i <u>2</u> 1)	
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Pirate Motorcars of th	e Treasure Coast, L	LC		•
(Must contain the words "]				
ARTICLE II - Address:				
The mailing address and street address of the pri	ncipal office of the Lin	ited Liability Company is:		
Principal Office Addre	<u>:27</u> ;	Mailing A	ddress:	
4634 Municipal Court		PO Box 1220		
Smart, Fl. 34997		Port Salerno, FL 349	<u> </u>	
The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as another business entity with an active Florida repaired and the Florida street address of the re- James C.	gistration.) gistered agent are:	ent Volt mast designate an	i maiy (dua) di	
	Name		•	
4634 Mur	sicipal Court			
Florida street	t address (P.O. Box 🔀	T acceptable)	•	
Stuart	FL	34997		
	s Stark	34997 / (P		
Having been named as registered agent and to acco	ept service of process fo	er the chave stated limited li	афіну сопрат асто	

place designated in this certificate. Thereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED) am familiar with and accept the obligations of an position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

(CONTINUED)

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager MGR	Kathryn L. Labar
WWW.	4634 Municipal Court
	Smart, FL 34997
	Control of the contro
MGR	James J. Gattuso, Jr., CPA
Modeland A - Annual -	1000 Wyoming Avenue
	Forty Fort, PA 18704
AMBR	James C. Labar
MAIN	4634 Municipal Court
	Stuart, FL 34997
	PARTIES DE STELLE DE PERSONNELLE DE SERVICION DE SERVICIO
	The state of the s
	parameter time to the description of the second of the sec
Use attachment if necessary)	
ctive date is listed, the date must be \mathbf{x}_i (filling.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or
ctive date is listed, the date must be \mathbf{x}_i (filling.)	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will
efive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not tent's effective date on the Department CVI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tot State's records.
ctive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not tent's effective date on the Department VI: Other provisions, if any.	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tot State's records.
ctive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not tent's effective date on the Department VI: Other provisions, if any. REOHERED SIGNATURE:	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to of meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tot State's records.
clive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not tent's effective date on the Departmen (VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is execulating and a content of the content of	pecific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tot State's records.
clive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nearly effective date on the Department. (VI: Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a m This document is executant over that any fals.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will that State's records. The meet are an authorized representative of a member, and in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut se information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.
clive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not nearly effective date on the Department. Wit Other provisions, if any. REOURED SIGNATURE: Signature of a mathematical any false constribles a third degree	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will that State's records. The meet are an authorized representative of a member, and in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut se information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S.
ctive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not sent's effective date on the Department. EVE: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a m. This document is exect an aware that any false constribles a third degree.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will that State's records. The meet or an authorized representative of a member, anted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut se information submitted in a document to the Department of State felony as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S. Labar
ctive date is listed, the date must be a filling.) the date inserted in this block does not sent's effective date on the Department. (VI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a magnitude of a magnitude of a magnitude of a magnitude of a third degree. James C. S125.00 Filling Fee for Articles of Original Constitutes of Original Constit	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will tot State's records. The member of an authorized representative of a member, anted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statut se information submitted in a document to the Department of State fellowy as provided for in \$.817.155, F.S. Labar Typed or printed name of signee
ritive date is listed, the date must be a lifting.) the date inserted in this block does not benefix effective date on the Department. VI: Other provisions, if any. Signature of a market date on the sexect lam aware that any false constribles a third degree. James C.	meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will that State's records. The manufacture of a member of a memb